
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 2696

TO BE ANSWERED ON  6THMARCH, 2020

YOGA UNIVERSITY

2696. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Yoga Universities in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT, location-wise including Darbhanga, Bihar?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal currently with this Ministry to set up Yoga University in the country.
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